Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George E. Cimochowski	11/06/1998
George W. Keilman	11/06/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VascuSense, Inc.
Street Address:	20018 163rd Avenue N.E.
City:	Woodinville
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98072-7029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09695748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)628-7699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066287506

Email: michelleleibelt@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Leibelt Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue Address Line 2: 2600 Century Square

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-1688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66060-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Leibelt

Total Attachments: 5 source=itov#page1.tif source=itov#page2.tif

500215426

REEL: 018825 FRAME: 0270

PATENT

source=itov#page3.tif source=itov#page4.tif source=itov#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, George E. Cimochowski and George W. Keilman (hereinafter collectively referred to "Assignor"), HEREBY sells, assigns and transfers to VascuSense, Inc., a Washington corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 20018 163rd Avenue N.E., Woodinville, Washington 98072-7029, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Applications and Patents issued thereon:

1. Title: ULTRASONIC SENSORS FOR MONITORING THE CONDITION OF A VASCULAR GRAFT

Serial No. 08/949,413

Filing Date: October 14, 1997 Registration No. 5807258

Issue Date: September 15, 1998

2. Title: ENDOLUMINAL IMPLANT WITH PARAMETER SENSING CAPABILITY

Serial No. 08/978,038

Filing Date: November 25, 1997

3. Title: IMPLANTABLE THERAPEUTIC DEVICE AND METHOD

Serial No. 09/028,173

Filing Date: February 23, 1998

4. Title: ENDOLUMINAL IMPLANT WITH THERAPEUTIC AND DIAGNOSTIC CAPABILITY

Serial No. 09/028,154

Filing Date: February 23, 1998

and in and to said inventions and improvements disclosed therein and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which Assignment – Page 1 of 5

Graham & James LLP/Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 FOURTH AVENUE PLAZA SUITE 4500 SEATTLE, WA 98154-1065 (206) 624-3800

291/18455.01 101598/- 1418/49477.00001

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and further including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in the name of Assignee; and all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all foreign applications and patents related to the above-referenced United States Patent Applications.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications in any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall reasonably consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements and all applications for patents and all patents in said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives in all countries.

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein Assignment – Page 2 of 5

Graham & James LLP/Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 FOURTH AVENUE PLAZA SUITE 4500 SEATTLE, WA 98154-1065 (208) 624-3600

291/18455.01 101598/- 1418/49477.00001

1	conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey
2	same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
3	Executed at BELLEVUE, WA, this 6th day of November
4	1998.
5	
6	Long Seilman
7	George ² W. Keilman, PE
8	
9	Executed at BELIFINE WA this 6 day of November
10	1998.
11 12	
13	
14	George E. Cimochowski, MD
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	Assignment – Page 3 of 5
26	Graham & James LLP/Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 FOURTH AVENUE PLAZA
	SUITE 4500 SEATTLE, WA 98154-1065 (206) 624-3600

101598/- 1418/49477.00001

PATENT REEL: 018825 FRAME: 0274

the

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

2

STATE OF Washington)	
COUNTY OF KING) _)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that George W. Keilman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: this 6 day of November, 1998.

(Seal or stamp)

KATHY L. HARRIS STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY ----- PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-06-02 Kathy L. Harris

Notary Public in and for the State of Woshing for residing at Bell vu

My appointment expires 9-4-02

Assignment - Page 4 of 5

291/18455.01 101598/- 1418/49477.00001 Graham & James LLP/Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 FOURTH AVENUE PLAZA SUITE 4500 SEATTLE, WA 98154-1085 (206) 624-3600

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

STATE OF Washington
COUNTY OF Kerey) ss
I certify that I know or have satisfactors person who appeared before me. and

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that George E. Cimochowski is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: this lot day of November, 1998.

(Seal or stamp)

KATHY L. HARRIS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTARY ---- PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-06-02

Kathy L. Harris

Notary Signature

Kathy L. Harry

Print/Type Name

Notary Public in and for the State of Wushing tow residing at Belle vue

My appointment expires 9-6-02

Assignment – Page 5 of 5

291/18455.01 101598/- 1418/49477.00001

RECORDED: 01/30/2007

Graham & James LLP/Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 FOURTH AVENUE PLAZA SUITE 4500 SEATTLE, WA 98154-1065 (206) 624-3600